507817338 03/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7864470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK CASTRO	03/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE SKY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	12307 OLD LAGRANGE ROAD, STE. 105	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40245	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11432829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8592398999

Email: ken@businesspatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH F. PEARCE Address Line 1: 105 FRANKLIN CT

Address Line 4: NICHOLASVILLE, KENTUCKY 40356

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020KP1181PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNEH PEARCE
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth Pearce/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=2023.03.24c-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507817338 REEL: 063089 FRAME: 0046

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Frank Castro, a citizen of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented and claimed the subject matter disclosed in United States Patent 11432829 — Implant For Bone—; and

WHEREAS, Blue Sky Technologies, LLC, is a limited liability company of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, having a principal place of business located at 12307 Old LaGrange Road, Suite 105, Louisville, KY 40245, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive rights in the United States of America and all foreign jurisdictions to the above identified invention(s) disclosed and described in the Patent owned by the Assignor including all subsequent Applications for Letters Patent claiming priority thereto and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as allowed by law; and further, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required for the making and prosecution of any Application claiming priority thereto in the United States of America, any Application filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and any Application filed in any foreign jurisdiction, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the above identified invention or any Letters Patent issued thereon or therefrom for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth; and further still, Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee:

States of America to Assignee.	
TRANK CESTRO	
Frank Castro 834 Inspiration Way Louisville, KY 40245	
State of Kentucky Sounty of Jefferson ss:	
Or this 16th day of Neach 20	(2), before me appeared, in person, the foregoing
individual, who executed this Assignment and who acknowle freewill for the purpose therein set forth.	dged to me that he executed the same of his own
Notary (seal) 2	Public State of Kentucky
COREY A DUNN My Commission Expires: Notary Public - State at Large Kenturky	County of Teffe (CSC) (Page 1 of 1)
My Commission Expires. My Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2024 Notary ID KYNP15965	

PATENT REEL: 063089 FRAME: 0047

en ar anna